
2022 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Combined Team Statistics

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 12-4 8-0 4-2 0-2
CONFERENCE 5-1 3-0 2-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-3 5-0 2-1 0-2

Date Opponent Score Att.
Feb 05 AIR FORCE W 21-11 1505
Feb 13 HIGH POINT W 11-10 1413
Feb 19 at Towson W 18-9 2112

* Feb 26 #9 SYRACUSE W 20-11 3403
Mar 05 #14 JOHNS HOPKINS W 19-8 2667

* Mar 10 at #7 North Carolina W 15-11 1715
^ Mar 19 vs #1 Maryland  L 12-23 10480
* Mar 26 #12 NOTRE DAME W 12-8 3944

Apr 02 at Richmond  L 13-17 4241
* Apr 09 #15 NORTH CAROLINA W 11-4 3689
* Apr 14 at #13 Duke  L 8-17 979

Apr 16 QUINNIPIAC W 21-9 1865
* Apr 23 at Syracuse W 21-15 3762

Apr 28 LAFAYETTE W 20-10 1777
# May 14 at #7 Brown W 17-10 3200
# May 22 vs #1 Maryland  L 9-18 3684

 ̂- Capitol Classic Lacrosse Tournament
# - NCAA Tournament

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 248-749 191-641
  Goals scored per game 15.50 11.94
  Shot pct.  . 3 3 1  . 2 9 8
  Shots on goal-Attempts 464-749 375-641
  SOG pct.  . 6 1 9  . 5 8 5
  S h o t s / G a m e 46.8 40.1
  A s s i s t s 142 102
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
  G o a l s - O p p o r t u n i t i e s 15-30 13-41
  Conversion Percent  . 5 0 0  . 3 1 7
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Total Goals 248 191
  M a n - u p 15 13
  M a n - d o w n 0 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 106 89
  O v e r t i m e 0 0
  Goals scored average 15.50 11.94
GROUND BALLS 610 509
TURNOVERS 238 269
CAUSED TURNOVERS 145 112
FACEOFFS (W-L) 275-495 220-495
  Faceoff W-L Pct.  . 5 5 6  . 4 4 4
CLEARS 310-349 299-379
  Clear Pct.  . 8 8 8  . 7 8 9
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 44 32
  M i n u t e s 35:00 22:30
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 23 16
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 20263 16009
  Dates/Avg Per Date 8/2533 6/2668
  Neutral Site #/Avg 2/7082

## PLAYER GP G A Pts Sh Gw Up Dn GB Faceoff
1 Connor Shellenberger 16 32 44 76 89 1 2 0 24 0-0
24 Payton Cormier 16 50 10 60 122 1 3 0 33 0-0
5 Matt Moore 13 26 26 52 89 0 1 0 23 0-0
10 Xander Dickson 16 31 8 39 75 4 2 0 20 0-0
4 Jeff Conner 13 14 18 32 43 0 0 0 14 0-0
26 Griffin Schutz 16 23 7 30 67 1 0 0 15 0-0
0 Evan Zinn 16 7 6 13 35 0 0 0 7 0-0
12 Jack Simmons 16 9 3 12 35 2 0 0 11 0-0
18 Patrick McIntosh 16 8 3 11 22 0 2 0 4 0-0
23 Petey LaSalla 16 8 2 10 27 1 1 0 113 215-360
33 Peter Garno 16 7 1 8 45 0 3 0 7 0-0
14 Will Cory 15 7 1 8 23 0 0 0 5 0-0
19 Regan Quinn 11 6 1 7 15 1 0 0 3 0-0
31 Paul Rodriguez 10 4 0 4 9 0 0 0 3 0-0
34 Noah Chizmar 16 1 3 4 8 0 0 0 15 0-0
49 Jack Peele 15 3 0 3 5 1 0 0 8 0-0
40 Gable Braun 14 3 0 3 4 0 0 0 29 53-120
32 Grayson Sallade 16 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 29 0-0
45 Ben Wayer 11 2 0 2 8 0 0 0 15 0-0
39 Cole Kastner 16 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 29 0-0
50 Connell Kumar 11 1 1 2 11 0 1 0 5 0-0
25 Scott Bower 16 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 43 0-0
42 Michael Bienkowski 6 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 0-0
43 Mitchell Whalen 16 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 26 7-15
9 Tucker Mullen 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Cade Saustad 15 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 27 0-0
15 Mike Prestipino 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0-0
8 Danny Parker 15 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 27 0-0
22 Quentin Matsui 16 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 28 0-0
47 David Roselle 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0-0
46 Dawson Chitwood 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
44 Jake Giulieri 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0-0
41 Matthew Nunes 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0-0
37 Max Wooten 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
30 John Izlar 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Drew Brennfleck 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
17 Miles Thompson 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
16 George Fulton 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0

Total 16 248 142 390 749 12 15 0 610 275-495
Opponents 16 191 102 293 641 4 13 0 509 220-495

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Save Pct W-L-T
17 Miles Thompson 7 68:14 13 11.43 13  . 5 0 0 1-0-0
41 Matthew Nunes 15 831:27 160 11.55 159  . 4 9 8 11-4-0
47 David Roselle 8 60:19 18 17.91 12  . 4 0 0 0-0-0

Total 16 960:00 191 11.94 184  . 4 9 1 12-4-0
Opponents 16 960:00 248 15.50 216  . 4 6 6 4-12-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia 53 77 73 45 248
Opponents 42 53 43 53 191

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia 54 39 41 50 184
Opponents 70 51 62 33 216

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia 212 194 201 142 749
Opponents 153 173 156 159 641

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia 123 128 135 78 464
Opponents 96 92 84 103 375



2022 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Game Results

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Site Att. Goalie

Feb 05 AIR FORCE W 21-11 1-0-0 0-0-0 Charlottesville, VA 1505 Matthew Nunes (1-0)

Feb 13 HIGH POINT W 11-10 2-0-0 0-0-0 Charlottesville, VA 1413 Matthew Nunes (2-0)

Feb 19 at Towson W 18-9 3-0-0 0-0-0 Towson, Md. 2112 Matthew Nunes (3-0)

* Feb 26 #9 SYRACUSE W 20-11 4-0-0 1-0-0 Charlottesville, VA 3403 Matthew Nunes (4-0)

Mar 05 #14 JOHNS HOPKINS W 19-8 5-0-0 1-0-0 Charlottesville, Va. 2667 Matthew Nunes (5-0)

* Mar 10 at #7 North Carolina W 15-11 6-0-0 2-0-0 Chapel Hill, N.C. 1715 Matthew Nunes (6-0, 2-0)

^ Mar 19 vs #1 Maryland  L 12-23 6-1-0 2-0-0 Washington, D.C. 10480 Matthew Nunes (6-1)

* Mar 26 #12 NOTRE DAME W 12-8 7-1-0 3-0-0 Charlottesville, VA 3944 Matthew Nunes (7-1)

Apr 02 at Richmond  L 13-17 7-2-0 3-0-0 Richmond, Va. 4241 Matthew Nunes (7-2)

* Apr 09 #15 NORTH CAROLINA W 11-4 8-2-0 4-0-0 Charlottesville, VA 3689 Matthew Nunes (8-2)

* Apr 14 at #13 Duke  L 8-17 8-3-0 4-1-0 Durham, N.C. 979 Matthew Nunes (8-3)

Apr 16 QUINNIPIAC W 21-9 9-3-0 4-1-0 Charlottesville, Va. 1865 Matthew Nunes (9-3)

* Apr 23 at Syracuse W 21-15 10-3-0 5-1-0 Syracuse, N.Y. 3762 Matthew Nunes (10-3)

Apr 28 LAFAYETTE W 20-10 11-3-0 5-1-0 Charlottesville, Va. 1777 Miles Thompson (1-0)

# May 14 at #7 Brown W 17-10 12-3-0 5-1-0 Providence, R.I. 3200 Matthew Nunes (11-3)

# May 22 vs #1 Maryland  L 9-18 12-4-0 5-1-0 Columbus, Ohio 3684 Matthew Nunes (11-4)

 ̂- Capitol Classic Lacrosse Tournament

# - NCAA Tournament

Team Record W-L-T

Overall: 12-4

Conference: 5-1

Home: 8-0

Away: 4-2

Neutral: 0-2

Overtime: 0-0

Attendance Dates Total Average

Total: 16 50436 3152

Home: 8 20263 2533

Away: 6 16009 2668

Neutral: 2 14164 7082



2022 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Overall Team Statistics
All games (as of May 22, 2022)

Overall: 12-4  Conf: 5-1  Home: 8-0  Away: 4-2  Neut: 0-2

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 248-749 191-641
  Goals scored per game 15.50 11.94
  Shot pct.  . 3 3 1  . 2 9 8
  Shots on goal-Attempts 464-749 375-641
  SOG pct.  . 6 1 9  . 5 8 5
  S h o t s / G a m e 46.8 40.1
  A s s i s t s 142 102
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
  G o a l s - O p p o r t u n i t i e s 15-30 13-41
  Conversion Percent  . 5 0 0  . 3 1 7
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Total Goals 248 191
  M a n - u p 15 13
  M a n - d o w n 0 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 106 89
  O v e r t i m e 0 0
  Goals scored average 15.50 11.94
GROUND BALLS 610 509
TURNOVERS 238 269
CAUSED TURNOVERS 145 112
FACEOFFS (W-L) 275-495 220-495
  Faceoff W-L Pct.  . 5 5 6  . 4 4 4
CLEARS 310-349 299-379
  Clear Pct.  . 8 8 8  . 7 8 9
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 44 32
  M i n u t e s 35:00 22:30
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 23 16
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 20263 16009
  Dates/Avg Per Date 8/2533 6/2668
  Neutral Site #/Avg 2/7082

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Virginia 53 77 73 45 248

Opponents 42 53 43 53 191

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Virginia 54 39 41 50 184

Opponents 70 51 62 33 216

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Virginia 212 194 201 142 749

Opponents 153 173 156 159 641

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Virginia 123 128 135 78 464

Opponents 96 92 84 103 375



2022 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Overall Individual Statistics

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

Overall: 12-4  Conf: 5-1  Home: 8-0  Away: 4-2  Neut: 0-2

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw up dn gb t/o ct faceoff pct pen-min
1 Connor Shellenberger 16-15 32 44 76 89  . 3 6 0 62  . 6 9 7 1 2 0 24 22 4 - - -
24 Payton Cormier 16-15 50 10 60 122  . 4 1 0 80  . 6 5 6 1 3 0 33 21 6 - - 6-4.0
5 Matt Moore 13-13 26 26 52 89  . 2 9 2 54  . 6 0 7 0 1 0 23 21 3 - - 2-1.5
10 Xander Dickson 16-14 31 8 39 75  . 4 1 3 53  . 7 0 7 4 2 0 20 15 6 - - 2-1.5
4 Jeff Conner 13-11 14 18 32 43  . 3 2 6 30  . 6 9 8 0 0 0 14 11 3 - - -
26 Griffin Schutz 16-15 23 7 30 67  . 3 4 3 38  . 5 6 7 1 0 0 15 12 1 - - 4-3.0
0 Evan Zinn 16-0 7 6 13 35  . 2 0 0 12  . 3 4 3 0 0 0 7 4 2 - - -
12 Jack Simmons 16-6 9 3 12 35  . 2 5 7 20  . 5 7 1 2 0 0 11 7 1 - - 1-1.0
18 Patrick McIntosh 16-0 8 3 11 22  . 3 6 4 15  . 6 8 2 0 2 0 4 3 2 - - 1-0.5
23 Petey LaSalla 16-0 8 2 10 27  . 2 9 6 18  . 6 6 7 1 1 0 113 10 2 215-360  . 5 9 7 1-0.5
33 Peter Garno 16-4 7 1 8 45  . 1 5 6 21  . 4 6 7 0 3 0 7 7 1 - - -
14 Will Cory 15-1 7 1 8 23  . 3 0 4 13  . 5 6 5 0 0 0 5 9 0 - - -
19 Regan Quinn 11-1 6 1 7 15  . 4 0 0 12  . 8 0 0 1 0 0 3 5 0 - - -
31 Paul Rodriguez 10-1 4 0 4 9  . 4 4 4 5  . 5 5 6 0 0 0 3 4 1 - - -
34 Noah Chizmar 16-0 1 3 4 8  . 1 2 5 6  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 15 5 3 - - -
49 Jack Peele 15-0 3 0 3 5  . 6 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 1 0 0 8 2 4 - - 3-2.0
40 Gable Braun 14-0 3 0 3 4  . 7 5 0 4 1.000 0 0 0 29 3 1 53-120  . 4 4 2 2-2.0
32 Grayson Sallade 16-1 0 3 3 4  . 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 29 7 8 - - 3-1.5
45 Ben Wayer 11-0 2 0 2 8  . 2 5 0 5  . 6 2 5 0 0 0 15 3 9 - - -
39 Cole Kastner 16-15 2 0 2 4  . 5 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 29 3 32 - - 4-4.0
50 Connell Kumar 11-0 1 1 2 11  . 0 9 1 5  . 4 5 5 0 1 0 5 2 0 - - -
25 Scott Bower 16-1 1 1 2 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 43 5 4 - - -
42 Michael Bienkowski 6-0 1 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - - -
43 Mitchell Whalen 16-0 1 0 1 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0 0 26 3 9 7-15  . 4 6 7 5-4.5
9 Tucker Mullen 2-0 1 0 1 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - -
11 Cade Saustad 15-15 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 3 17 - - 3-2.5
15 Mike Prestipino 9-0 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 - - -
8 Danny Parker 15-0 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 5 2 - - 2-2.0
22 Quentin Matsui 16-16 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 5 12 - - 3-3.0
47 David Roselle 8-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - - -
46 Dawson Chitwood 5-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
44 Jake Giulieri 16-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 0 - - -
41 Matthew Nunes 15-15 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 4 7 - - -
37 Max Wooten 5-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - - -
30 John Izlar 8-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
20 Drew Brennfleck 5-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - -
17 Miles Thompson 7-1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - - -
16 George Fulton 14-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - - 1-1.0

Total 16 248 142 390 749  . 3 3 1 464  . 6 1 9 12 15 0 610 238 145 275-495  . 5 5 6 44-35.0
Opponents 16 191 102 293 641  . 2 9 8 375  . 5 8 5 4 13 0 509 269 112 220-495  . 4 4 4 32-22.5

## Goalie gp-gs min ga gaavg saves pct w l t shots faced
17 Miles Thompson 7-1 68:14 13 11.43 13  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 38
41 Matthew Nunes 15-15 831:27 160 11.55 159  . 4 9 8 11 4 0 565
47 David Roselle 8-0 60:19 18 17.91 12  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 38

Total 16 960:00 191 11.94 184  . 4 9 1 12 4 0 641
Opponents 16 960:00 248 15.50 216  . 4 6 6 4 12 0 749

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia 53 77 73 45 248
Opponents 42 53 43 53 191

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia 212 194 201 142 749
Opponents 153 173 156 159 641

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia 123 128 135 78 464
Opponents 96 92 84 103 375

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia 54 39 41 50 184
Opponents 70 51 62 33 216

Attendance Summary VA Opponent
Total 20263 16009
Dates/Avg Per Date 8/2533 6/2668
Neutral Site #/Avg 2/7082

CLEARS: Virginia -- 310-349  .888, Opponents -- 299-379  .789.
MAN-UP OPPS: Virginia -- 15-30  .500, Opponents -- 13-41  .317.



2022 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Category Leaders

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

## Points GP G A Pts Shots
1 Connor Shellenberger 16 32 44 76 89
24 Payton Cormier 16 50 10 60 122
5 Matt Moore 13 26 26 52 89
10 Xander Dickson 16 31 8 39 75
4 Jeff Conner 13 14 18 32 43

## Goals GP G A Pts Shots
24 Payton Cormier 16 50 10 60 122
1 Connor Shellenberger 16 32 44 76 89
10 Xander Dickson 16 31 8 39 75
5 Matt Moore 13 26 26 52 89
26 Griffin Schutz 16 23 7 30 67

## Assists GP G A Pts Shots
1 Connor Shellenberger 16 32 44 76 89
5 Matt Moore 13 26 26 52 89
4 Jeff Conner 13 14 18 32 43
24 Payton Cormier 16 50 10 60 122
10 Xander Dickson 16 31 8 39 75

## Ground Balls GP No.
23 Petey LaSalla 16 113
25 Scott Bower 16 43
24 Payton Cormier 16 33
32 Grayson Sallade 16 29
39 Cole Kastner 16 29

## Game-winning Goals GP No.
10 Xander Dickson 16 4
12 Jack Simmons 16 2
24 Payton Cormier 16 1
49 Jack Peele 15 1
26 Griffin Schutz 16 1

## Man-Up Goals GP No.
24 Payton Cormier 16 3
33 Peter Garno 16 3
18 Patrick McIntosh 16 2
10 Xander Dickson 16 2
1 Connor Shellenberger 16 2

## Man-Down Goals GP No.

## Faceoff Pct. GP Won Att Pct.
23 Petey LaSalla 16 215 360  . 5 9 7
40 Gable Braun 14 53 120  . 4 4 2

## Shots GP G A Shots Shot%
24 Payton Cormier 16 50 10 122  . 4 1 0
1 Connor Shellenberger 16 32 44 89  . 3 6 0
5 Matt Moore 13 26 26 89  . 2 9 2
10 Xander Dickson 16 31 8 75  . 4 1 3
26 Griffin Schutz 16 23 7 67  . 3 4 3

## Shot Pct. GP G A Shots Shot%
43 Mitchell Whalen 16 1 0 1 1.000
9 Tucker Mullen 2 1 0 1 1.000
40 Gable Braun 14 3 0 4  . 7 5 0
49 Jack Peele 15 3 0 5  . 6 0 0
39 Cole Kastner 16 2 0 4  . 5 0 0

## Shots on Goal GP G A Shots SOG SOG%
24 Payton Cormier 16 50 10 122 80  . 6 5 6
1 Connor Shellenberger 16 32 44 89 62  . 6 9 7
5 Matt Moore 13 26 26 89 54  . 6 0 7
10 Xander Dickson 16 31 8 75 53  . 7 0 7
26 Griffin Schutz 16 23 7 67 38  . 5 6 7

## Shots on Goal Pct. GP G A Shots SOG SOG%
40 Gable Braun 14 3 0 4 4 1.000
9 Tucker Mullen 2 1 0 1 1 1.000
43 Mitchell Whalen 16 1 0 1 1 1.000
19 Regan Quinn 11 6 1 15 12  . 8 0 0
34 Noah Chizmar 16 1 3 8 6  . 7 5 0

## Caused Turnovers GP No.
39 Cole Kastner 16 32
11 Cade Saustad 15 17
22 Quentin Matsui 16 12
45 Ben Wayer 11 9
43 Mitchell Whalen 16 9

## Penalties GP No.
24 Payton Cormier 16 6
43 Mitchell Whalen 16 5
39 Cole Kastner 16 4
26 Griffin Schutz 16 4
22 Quentin Matsui 16 3

## Penalty Minutes GP No.
43 Mitchell Whalen 16 4.5
39 Cole Kastner 16 4.0
24 Payton Cormier 16 4.0
26 Griffin Schutz 16 3.0
22 Quentin Matsui 16 3.0



2022 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Lacrosse Overall/Conference Statistics

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

Overall: 12-4  Conf: 5-1  Home: 8-0  Away: 4-2  Neut: 0-2

OVERALL

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% to ct gw gb

1 Connor Shellenberger 16-15 32 44 76 89  . 3 6 0 62  . 6 9 7 22 4 1 24

24 Payton Cormier 16-15 50 10 60 122  . 4 1 0 80  . 6 5 6 21 6 1 33

5 Matt Moore 13-13 26 26 52 89  . 2 9 2 54  . 6 0 7 21 3 0 23

10 Xander Dickson 16-14 31 8 39 75  . 4 1 3 53  . 7 0 7 15 6 4 20

4 Jeff Conner 13-11 14 18 32 43  . 3 2 6 30  . 6 9 8 11 3 0 14

26 Griffin Schutz 16-15 23 7 30 67  . 3 4 3 38  . 5 6 7 12 1 1 15

0 Evan Zinn 16-0 7 6 13 35  . 2 0 0 12  . 3 4 3 4 2 0 7

12 Jack Simmons 16-6 9 3 12 35  . 2 5 7 20  . 5 7 1 7 1 2 11

18 Patrick McIntosh 16-0 8 3 11 22  . 3 6 4 15  . 6 8 2 3 2 0 4

23 Petey LaSalla 16-0 8 2 10 27  . 2 9 6 18  . 6 6 7 10 2 1 113

33 Peter Garno 16-4 7 1 8 45  . 1 5 6 21  . 4 6 7 7 1 0 7

14 Will Cory 15-1 7 1 8 23  . 3 0 4 13  . 5 6 5 9 0 0 5

19 Regan Quinn 11-1 6 1 7 15  . 4 0 0 12  . 8 0 0 5 0 1 3

31 Paul Rodriguez 10-1 4 0 4 9  . 4 4 4 5  . 5 5 6 4 1 0 3

34 Noah Chizmar 16-0 1 3 4 8  . 1 2 5 6  . 7 5 0 5 3 0 15

49 Jack Peele 15-0 3 0 3 5  . 6 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 2 4 1 8

40 Gable Braun 14-0 3 0 3 4  . 7 5 0 4 1.000 3 1 0 29

32 Grayson Sallade 16-1 0 3 3 4  . 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 7 8 0 29

45 Ben Wayer 11-0 2 0 2 8  . 2 5 0 5  . 6 2 5 3 9 0 15

39 Cole Kastner 16-15 2 0 2 4  . 5 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 3 32 0 29

50 Connell Kumar 11-0 1 1 2 11  . 0 9 1 5  . 4 5 5 2 0 0 5

25 Scott Bower 16-1 1 1 2 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 5 4 0 43

42 Michael Bienkowski 6-0 1 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 2

43 Mitchell Whalen 16-0 1 0 1 1 1.000 1 1.000 3 9 0 26

9 Tucker Mullen 2-0 1 0 1 1 1.000 1 1.000 1 0 0 0

11 Cade Saustad 15-15 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 17 0 27

15 Mike Prestipino 9-0 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 4

8 Danny Parker 15-0 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 5 2 0 27

22 Quentin Matsui 16-16 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 5 12 0 28

47 David Roselle 8-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 5

46 Dawson Chitwood 5-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Jake Giulieri 16-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 0 0 6

41 Matthew Nunes 15-15 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 7 0 23

37 Max Wooten 5-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

30 John Izlar 8-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Drew Brennfleck 5-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

17 Miles Thompson 7-1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

16 George Fulton 14-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total 16 248 142 390 749  . 3 3 1 464  . 6 1 9238145 12 610

Opponents 16 191 102 293 641  . 2 9 8 375  . 5 8 5269112 4 509

OVERALL

## Player gp-gs min. ga gaavg saves pct w l t

17 Miles Thompson 7-1 68:14 13 11.43 13  . 5 0 0 1 0 0

41 Matthew Nunes 15-15 831:27 160 11.55 159  . 4 9 8 11 4 0

47 David Roselle 8-0 60:19 18 17.91 12  . 4 0 0 0 0 0

Total 16 960:00 191 11.94 184  . 4 9 1 12 4 0

Opponents 16 960:00 248 15.50 216  . 4 6 6 4 12 0

CONFERENCE

gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% to ct gw gb

6-6 13 13 26 35  . 3 7 1 27  . 7 7 1 11 3 1 9

6-6 14 3 17 43  . 3 2 6 27  . 6 2 8 2 3 1 14

5-5 11 8 19 44  . 2 5 0 23  . 5 2 3 5 2 0 7

6-6 9 3 12 25  . 3 6 0 18  . 7 2 0 6 3 1 7

5-4 8 7 15 16  . 5 0 0 12  . 7 5 0 7 2 0 6

6-6 11 2 13 30  . 3 6 7 18  . 6 0 0 4 0 1 7

6-0 4 0 4 11  . 3 6 4 4  . 3 6 4 0 1 0 1

6-2 2 1 3 15  . 1 3 3 8  . 5 3 3 5 0 0 5

6-0 3 2 5 6  . 5 0 0 5  . 8 3 3 2 0 0 2

6-0 3 2 5 12  . 2 5 0 7  . 5 8 3 3 2 1 38

6-1 2 0 2 19  . 1 0 5 8  . 4 2 1 2 0 0 4

6-0 2 0 2 7  . 2 8 6 6  . 8 5 7 3 0 0 0

3-0 1 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 1

4-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6-0 1 1 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 2 0 0 2

6-0 2 0 2 3  . 6 6 7 2  . 6 6 7 0 2 0 6

5-0 1 0 1 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0 0 3

6-0 0 2 2 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 3 6 0 10

4-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 3 0 2

6-6 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 11 0 7

4-0 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 1

6-1 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 11

2-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 6

-

5-5 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 5 0 9

2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

5-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 10

6-6 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 8

2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

6-6 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 5 0 14

1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 87 45 132 282  . 3 0 9 173  . 6 1 3 81 55 5 198

6 66 35 101 243  . 2 7 2 133  . 5 4 7105 42 1 187

CONFERENCE

gp-gs min. ga gaavg saves pct w l t

3-0 3:41 3 48.87 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

6-6 346:35 61 10.56 65  . 5 1 6 5 1 0

2-0 9:44 2 12.33 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0

6 360:00 66 11.00 67  . 5 0 4 5 1 0

6 360:00 87 14.50 86  . 4 9 7 1 5 0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Virginia 53 77 73 45 248

Opponents 42 53 43 53 191

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Virginia 212 194 201 142 749

Opponents 153 173 156 159 641

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Virginia 54 39 41 50 184

Opponents 70 51 62 33 216

Attendance Summary VA Opponent

Total 20263 16009

Dates/Avg Per Date 8/2533 6/2668

Neutral Site #/Avg 2/7082

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Virginia 23 24 24 16 87

Opponents 14 20 16 16 66

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Virginia 84 71 76 51 282

Opponents 57 68 52 66 243

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Virginia 22 15 12 18 67

Opponents 24 26 27 9 86

Attendance Summary VA Opponent

Total 11036 6456

Dates/Avg Per Date 3/3679 3/2152

Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0



2022 Virginia Lacrosse

Virginia Team Game-by-Game

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

TEAM  STATISTICS

Date Opponent Score G A Pts Sh Sog GW UP DN GB TO CT Faceoff Pen-Min

Feb 05, 2022 AIR FORCE 21-11 21 13 34 51 35 1 0 0 45 13 9 21-35 1-0.5

Feb 13, 2022 HIGH POINT 11-10 11 6 17 45 24 1 1 0 40 16 8 16-25 2-2.0

Feb 19, 2022 Towson 18-9 18 11 29 55 33 1 2 0 48 11 13 17-30 4-3.5

Feb 26, 2022 SYRACUSE 20-11 20 10 30 46 32 1 1 0 41 16 11 21-32 8-7.0

Mar 05, 2022 JOHNS HOPKINS 19-8 19 13 32 49 27 1 0 0 39 16 12 16-30 0-0.0

Mar 10, 2022 North Carolina 15-11 15 7 22 53 33 1 0 0 36 15 9 14-30 4-2.5

Mar 19, 2022 Maryland 12-23 12 7 19 34 21 0 1 0 34 17 4 14-39 2-2.0

Mar 26, 2022 NOTRE DAME 12-8 12 5 17 38 24 1 0 0 23 15 8 10-24 6-5.0

Apr 02, 2022 Richmond 13-17 13 9 22 47 29 0 1 0 42 16 12 20-33 3-3.0

Apr 09, 2022 NORTH CAROLINA 11-4 11 6 17 43 22 1 1 0 26 13 8 10-19 1-1.0

Apr 14, 2022 Duke 8-17 8 4 12 49 30 0 1 0 30 12 7 17-29 0-0.0

Apr 16, 2022 QUINNIPIAC 21-9 21 11 32 57 37 1 2 0 50 16 10 26-34 1-1.0

Apr 23, 2022 Syracuse 21-15 21 13 34 53 32 1 2 0 42 10 12 18-39 4-2.5

Apr 28, 2022 LAFAYETTE 20-10 20 13 33 48 35 1 1 0 52 16 5 25-34 3-1.5

May 14, 2022 Brown 17-10 17 10 27 46 26 1 1 0 32 20 8 20-31 1-0.5

May 22, 2022 Maryland 9-18 9 4 13 35 24 0 1 0 30 16 9 10-31 4-3.0

Virginia 248-191 248 142 390 749 464 12 15 0 610 238 145 275-495 44-35.0

Opponent 191 102 293 641 375 4 13 0 509 269 112 220-495 32-22.5

TEAM PER-GAME

Games played: 16

Shots per game: 46.81; Goals per game: 15.50

Assists per game: 8.88; Points per game: 24.38

Shot pct: .331; SOG pct: .619

Faceoff W-L pct: .556; Clear pct.: 0.888

Date Opponent Score Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Faced

Feb 05, 2022 AIR FORCE 21-11 60:00 11 11.00 8  . 4 2 1 1 0 0 31

Feb 13, 2022 HIGH POINT 11-10 60:00 10 10.50 16  . 6 1 5 1 0 0 42

Feb 19, 2022 Towson 18-9 60:00 9 10.00 6  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 32

Feb 26, 2022 SYRACUSE 20-11 60:00 11 10.25 16  . 5 9 3 1 0 0 51

Mar 05, 2022 JOHNS HOPKINS 19-8 60:00 8 9.80 13  . 6 1 9 1 0 0 44

Mar 10, 2022 North Carolina 15-11 60:00 11 10.00 8  . 4 2 1 1 0 0 38

Mar 19, 2022 Maryland 12-23 60:00 23 11.86 15  . 3 9 5 0 1 0 53

Mar 26, 2022 NOTRE DAME 12-8 60:00 8 11.38 14  . 6 3 6 1 0 0 47

Apr 02, 2022 Richmond 13-17 60:00 17 12.00 10  . 3 7 0 0 1 0 44

Apr 09, 2022 NORTH CAROLINA 11-4 60:00 4 11.20 14  . 7 7 8 1 0 0 31

Apr 14, 2022 Duke 8-17 60:00 17 11.73 9  . 3 4 6 0 1 0 40

Apr 16, 2022 QUINNIPIAC 21-9 60:00 9 11.50 8  . 4 7 1 1 0 0 27

Apr 23, 2022 Syracuse 21-15 60:00 15 11.77 6  . 2 8 6 1 0 0 36

Apr 28, 2022 LAFAYETTE 20-10 60:00 10 11.64 14  . 5 8 3 1 0 0 31

May 14, 2022 Brown 17-10 60:00 10 11.53 16  . 6 1 5 1 0 0 44

May 22, 2022 Maryland 9-18 60:00 18 11.94 11  . 3 7 9 0 1 0 50

Totals 248-191 960:00 191 11.94 184  . 4 9 1 12 4 0 641

Opponent 960:00 248 11.94 216  . 4 6 6 4 12 0 749



2022 Virginia Lacrosse

Virginia Opponent Game-by-Game

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

OPPONENT  STATISTICS

Date Opponent Score G A Pts Sh Sog GW UP DN GB TO CT Faceoff Pen-Min

Feb 05, 2022 AIR FORCE 21-11 11 5 16 31 19 0 0 0 30 17 6 14-35 1-0.5

Feb 13, 2022 HIGH POINT 11-10 10 4 14 42 26 0 0 0 35 14 3 9-25 5-3.5

Feb 19, 2022 Towson 18-9 9 7 16 32 15 0 1 0 31 21 6 13-30 2-2.0

Feb 26, 2022 SYRACUSE 20-11 11 7 18 51 27 0 1 0 30 12 9 11-32 7-5.0

Mar 05, 2022 JOHNS HOPKINS 19-8 8 3 11 44 21 0 0 0 30 18 6 14-30 0-0.0

Mar 10, 2022 North Carolina 15-11 11 5 16 38 19 0 2 0 36 22 6 16-30 2-2.0

Mar 19, 2022 Maryland 12-23 23 14 37 53 38 1 2 0 40 13 10 25-39 1-1.0

Mar 26, 2022 NOTRE DAME 12-8 8 3 11 47 22 0 1 0 27 17 10 14-24 1-0.5

Apr 02, 2022 Richmond 13-17 17 9 26 44 27 1 1 0 38 17 9 13-33 2-1.5

Apr 09, 2022 NORTH CAROLINA 11-4 4 1 5 31 18 0 0 0 23 18 5 9-19 1-0.5

Apr 14, 2022 Duke 8-17 17 10 27 40 26 1 0 0 39 19 7 12-29 1-0.5

Apr 16, 2022 QUINNIPIAC 21-9 9 2 11 27 17 0 1 0 29 19 7 8-34 3-1.5

Apr 23, 2022 Syracuse 21-15 15 9 24 36 21 0 1 0 32 17 5 21-39 2-1.0

Apr 28, 2022 LAFAYETTE 20-10 10 4 14 31 24 0 1 0 24 13 7 9-34 1-1.0

May 14, 2022 Brown 17-10 10 6 16 44 26 0 0 0 20 14 10 11-31 1-0.5

May 22, 2022 Maryland 9-18 18 13 31 50 29 1 2 0 45 18 6 21-31 2-1.5

Opponent 191-248 191 102 293 641 375 4 13 0 509 269 112 220-495 32-22.5

Virginia 248 142 390 749 464 12 15 0 610 238 145 275-495 44-35.0

OPPONENT PER-GAME

Games played: 16

Shots per game: 40.06; Goals per game: 11.94

Assists per game: 6.38; Points per game: 18.31

Shot pct: .298; SOG pct: .585

Faceoff W-L pct: .444; Clear pct.: 0.888

Date Opponent Score Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Faced

Feb 05, 2022 AIR FORCE 21-11 60:00 21 21.00 14  . 4 0 0 0 1 0 51

Feb 13, 2022 HIGH POINT 11-10 60:00 11 16.00 13  . 5 4 2 0 1 0 45

Feb 19, 2022 Towson 18-9 60:00 18 16.67 15  . 4 5 5 0 1 0 55

Feb 26, 2022 SYRACUSE 20-11 60:00 20 17.50 12  . 3 7 5 0 1 0 46

Mar 05, 2022 JOHNS HOPKINS 19-8 60:00 19 17.80 8  . 2 9 6 0 1 0 49

Mar 10, 2022 North Carolina 15-11 60:00 15 17.33 18  . 5 4 5 0 1 0 53

Mar 19, 2022 Maryland 12-23 60:00 12 16.57 9  . 4 2 9 1 0 0 34

Mar 26, 2022 NOTRE DAME 12-8 60:00 12 16.00 12  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 38

Apr 02, 2022 Richmond 13-17 60:00 13 15.67 16  . 5 5 2 1 0 0 47

Apr 09, 2022 NORTH CAROLINA 11-4 60:00 11 15.20 11  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 43

Apr 14, 2022 Duke 8-17 60:00 8 14.55 22  . 7 3 3 1 0 0 49

Apr 16, 2022 QUINNIPIAC 21-9 60:00 21 15.08 16  . 4 3 2 0 1 0 57

Apr 23, 2022 Syracuse 21-15 60:00 21 15.54 11  . 3 4 4 0 1 0 53

Apr 28, 2022 LAFAYETTE 20-10 60:00 20 15.86 15  . 4 2 9 0 1 0 48

May 14, 2022 Brown 17-10 60:00 17 15.93 9  . 3 4 6 0 1 0 46

May 22, 2022 Maryland 9-18 60:00 9 15.50 15  . 6 2 5 1 0 0 35

Opponent 191-248 960:00 248 15.50 216  . 4 6 6 4 12 0 749

Virginia 960:00 191 15.50 184  . 4 9 1 12 4 0 641



2022 Virginia Lacrosse

Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

Date Opponent Score Goals Assists Shots On Goal GB T/O Faceoff Clears Penalties

Feb 05 AIR FORCE 21-11 21/11 13/5 51/31 35/19 45/30 13/17 21/14 12-15/14-27 1-0.5/1-0.5

Feb 13 HIGH POINT 11-10 11/10 6/4 45/42 24/26 40/35 16/14 16/9 17-21/21-27 2-2.0/5-3.5

Feb 19 Towson 18-9 18/9 11/7 55/32 33/15 48/31 11/21 17/13 22-27/17-22 4-3.5/2-2.0

Feb 26 SYRACUSE 20-11 20/11 10/7 46/51 32/27 41/30 16/12 21/11 21-22/13-18 8-7.0/7-5.0

Mar 05 JOHNS HOPKINS 19-8 19/8 13/3 49/44 27/21 39/30 16/18 16/14 21-22/16-19 0-0.0/0-0.0

Mar 10 North Carolina 15-11 15/11 7/5 53/38 33/19 36/36 15/22 14/16 16-20/18-23 4-2.5/2-2.0

Mar 19 Maryland 12-23 12/23 7/14 34/53 21/38 34/40 17/13 14/25 18-22/22-23 2-2.0/1-1.0

Mar 26 NOTRE DAME 12-8 12/8 5/3 38/47 24/22 23/27 15/17 10/14 21-25/15-19 6-5.0/1-0.5

Apr 02 Richmond 13-17 13/17 9/9 47/44 29/27 42/38 16/17 20/13 18-20/16-25 3-3.0/2-1.5

Apr 09 NORTH CAROLINA 11-4 11/4 6/1 43/31 22/18 26/23 13/18 10/9 21-23/19-24 1-1.0/1-0.5

Apr 14 Duke 8-17 8/17 4/10 49/40 30/26 30/39 12/19 17/12 16-16/31-37 0-0.0/1-0.5

Apr 16 QUINNIPIAC 21-9 21/9 11/2 57/27 37/17 50/29 16/19 26/8 15-18/12-20 1-1.0/3-1.5

Apr 23 Syracuse 21-15 21/15 13/9 53/36 32/21 42/32 10/17 18/21 22-22/14-17 4-2.5/2-1.0

Apr 28 LAFAYETTE 20-10 20/10 13/4 48/31 35/24 52/24 16/13 25/9 20-21/21-24 3-1.5/1-1.0

May 14 Brown 17-10 17/10 10/6 46/44 26/26 32/20 20/14 20/11 27-30/27-29 1-0.5/1-0.5

May 22 Maryland 9-18 9/18 4/13 35/50 24/29 30/45 16/18 10/21 23-25/23-25 4-3.0/2-1.5

Totals 248-191 248/191 142/102 749/641 464/375 610/509 238/269 275/220 310-349/299-379 44-35.0/32-22.5

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2022 Virginia Lacrosse

Virginia Team High/Low Analysis

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

Virginia - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 34 at Syracuse (Apr 23)

34 vs Air Force (Feb 05)

GOALS 21 at Syracuse (Apr 23)

21 vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

21 vs Air Force (Feb 05)

ASSISTS 13 vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

13 at Syracuse (Apr 23)

13 vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 05)

13 vs Air Force (Feb 05)

SHOTS 57 vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

55 at Towson (Feb 19)

SHOT PERCENT .435 (20-46) vs Syracuse (Feb 26)

.417 (20-48) vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

SHOTS ON GOAL 37 vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

35 vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

35 vs Air Force (Feb 05)

ON GOAL PERCENT .729 (35-48) vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

.696 (32-46) vs Syracuse (Feb 26)

SAVES 16 at Brown (May 14)

16 vs Syracuse (Feb 26)

16 vs High Point (Feb 13)

GROUND BALLS 52 vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

50 vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

FACEOFF PERCENT .765 (26-34) vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

.735 (25-34) vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

TURNOVERS 20 at Brown (May 14)

17 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

CAUSED TURNOVERS 13 at Towson (Feb 19)

12 at Syracuse (Apr 23)

12 at Richmond (Apr 02)

12 vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 05)

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 37 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

31 vs Maryland (May 22)

GOALS 23 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

18 vs Maryland (May 22)

ASSISTS 14 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

13 vs Maryland (May 22)

SHOTS 53 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

51 vs Syracuse (Feb 26)

SHOT PERCENT .434 (23-53) vs Maryland (Mar 19)

.425 (17-40) at Duke (Apr 14)

SHOTS ON GOAL 38 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

29 vs Maryland (May 22)

ON GOAL PERCENT .774 (24-31) vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

.717 (38-53) vs Maryland (Mar 19)

SAVES 22 at Duke (Apr 14)

18 at North Carolina (Mar 10)

GROUND BALLS 45 vs Maryland (May 22)

40 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

FACEOFF PERCENT .677 (21-31) vs Maryland (May 22)

.641 (25-39) vs Maryland (Mar 19)

TURNOVERS 22 at North Carolina (Mar 10)

21 at Towson (Feb 19)

CAUSED TURNOVERS 10 at Brown (May 14)

10 vs Notre Dame (Mar 26)

10 vs Maryland (Mar 19)



2022 Virginia Lacrosse

Virginia High/Low Analysis

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

Virginia - GAME LOWS

POINTS 12 at Duke (Apr 14)

13 vs Maryland (May 22)

GOALS 8 at Duke (Apr 14)

9 vs Maryland (May 22)

ASSISTS 4 at Duke (Apr 14)

4 vs Maryland (May 22)

SHOTS 34 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

35 vs Maryland (May 22)

SHOTS ON GOAL 21 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

22 vs North Carolina (Apr 09)

SAVES 6 at Towson (Feb 19)

6 at Syracuse (Apr 23)

GROUND BALLS 23 vs Notre Dame (Mar 26)

26 vs North Carolina (Apr 09)

TURNOVERS 10 at Syracuse (Apr 23)

11 at Towson (Feb 19)

CAUSED TURNOVERS 4 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

5 vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 5 vs North Carolina (Apr 09)

11 vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 05)

11 vs Notre Dame (Mar 26)

11 vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

GOALS 4 vs North Carolina (Apr 09)

8 vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 05)

8 vs Notre Dame (Mar 26)

ASSISTS 1 vs North Carolina (Apr 09)

2 vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

SHOTS 27 vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

31 vs Air Force (Feb 05)

31 vs North Carolina (Apr 09)

31 vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

SHOTS ON GOAL 15 at Towson (Feb 19)

17 vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

SAVES 8 vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 05)

9 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

9 at Brown (May 14)

GROUND BALLS 20 at Brown (May 14)

23 vs North Carolina (Apr 09)

TURNOVERS 12 vs Syracuse (Feb 26)

13 vs Maryland (Mar 19)

13 vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

CAUSED TURNOVERS 3 vs High Point (Feb 13)

5 vs North Carolina (Apr 09)

5 at Syracuse (Apr 23)



2022 Virginia Lacrosse

Virginia Player High/Low Analysis

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

Virginia - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS 8 Connor Shellenberger at Brown (May 14)

8 Matt Moore vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

8 Connor Shellenberger vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 05)

GOALS 6 Payton Cormier vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 05)

5 Payton Cormier at Brown (May 14)

5 Payton Cormier vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

5 Xander Dickson vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

5 Payton Cormier at Richmond (Apr 02)

ASSISTS 6 Matt Moore vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

5 Connor Shellenberger vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 05)

5 Connor Shellenberger vs High Point (Feb 13)

5 Connor Shellenberger vs Air Force (Feb 05)

SHOTS 12 Matt Moore at North Carolina (Mar 10)

12 Matt Moore vs Syracuse (Feb 26)

12 Payton Cormier at Towson (Feb 19)

SHOTS ON GOAL 7 Payton Cormier vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

7 Xander Dickson vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

7 Payton Cormier at Richmond (Apr 02)

7 Matt Moore at North Carolina (Mar 10)

7 Payton Cormier vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 05)

7 Matt Moore vs Syracuse (Feb 26)

7 Payton Cormier vs Air Force (Feb 05)

SAVES 16 Matthew Nunes at Brown (May 14)

16 Matthew Nunes vs High Point (Feb 13)

GROUND BALLS 14 Petey LaSalla vs Lafayette (Apr 28)

11 Petey LaSalla at Brown (May 14)

11 Petey LaSalla at Duke (Apr 14)

CAUSED TURNOVER 5 Cole Kastner vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 05)

4 Cole Kastner vs Syracuse (Feb 26)

4 Cole Kastner at Towson (Feb 19)

4 Cole Kastner vs Air Force (Feb 05)

FACEOFFS WON 23 Petey LaSalla vs Quinnipiac (Apr 16)

19 Petey LaSalla at Brown (May 14)

19 Petey LaSalla vs Syracuse (Feb 26)



2022 Virginia Lacrosse

Virginia Opponent High/Low Analysis

All games (as of May 22, 2022)

Virginia - OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS 8 Brennan O'Neill at Duke (Apr 14)

7 Dalton Young at Richmond (Apr 02)

7 Keegan Khan vs Maryland (Mar 19)

GOALS 5 Jackson Birtwistle at Syracuse (Apr 23)

4 Owen Murphy vs Maryland (May 22)

4 Brennan O'Neill at Duke (Apr 14)

4 Dalton Young at Richmond (Apr 02)

4 Ryan Lanchbury at Richmond (Apr 02)

4 Keegan Khan vs Maryland (Mar 19)

4 Brandon Dodd vs Air Force (Feb 05)

ASSISTS 4 Brendan Curry at Syracuse (Apr 23)

4 Brennan O'Neill at Duke (Apr 14)

4 Anthony DeMaio vs Maryland (Mar 19)

SHOTS 13 Brendan Curry vs Syracuse (Feb 26)

11 Garrett Degnon vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 05)

11 Asher Nolting vs High Point (Feb 13)

11 Brandon Dodd vs Air Force (Feb 05)

SHOTS ON GOAL 8 Owen Seebold vs Syracuse (Feb 26)

6 Owen Murphy vs Maryland (May 22)

6 Ryan Aughavin at Brown (May 14)

6 Jackson Birtwistle at Syracuse (Apr 23)

6 Tucker Dordevic at Syracuse (Apr 23)

6 Dalton Young at Richmond (Apr 02)

6 Keegan Khan vs Maryland (Mar 19)

6 Asher Nolting vs High Point (Feb 13)

6 Brandon Dodd vs Air Force (Feb 05)

SAVES 20 Mike Adler at Duke (Apr 14)

18 Collin Krieg at North Carolina (Mar 10)

GROUND BALLS 13 Luke Wierman vs Maryland (Mar 19)

12 Luke Wierman vs Maryland (May 22)

12 Jake Naso at Duke (Apr 14)

CAUSED TURNOVER 4 Silas Newsome at Brown (May 14)

4 Pat Kavanagh vs Notre Dame (Mar 26)

FACEOFFS WON 24 Luke Wierman vs Maryland (Mar 19)

21 Jakob Phaup at Syracuse (Apr 23)


